

## Endorsement of School District Referendum to Continue Ad Valorem Levy for School Safety, Teachers, and Operational Needs

Be It Resolved: The Palm Beach County Democratic Party Officially Endorses the School District of Palm Beach County Referendum on the Ballot on November 8, 2022, to Continue Ad Valorem Levy for School Safety, Teachers, and Operational Needs:

REFERENDUM TO CONTINUE AD VALOREM LEVY FOR SCHOOL SAFETY, TEACHERS AND OPERATIONAL NEEDS

Shall the Palm Beach County School Board have continued authority to levy 1.00 mills of ad valorem millage for operational needs of public schools dedicated to funding school safety; school police; mental health services; arts, music, physical education, career and choice program teachers; and improved teacher pay beginning July 1, 2023 and automatically ending June 30, 2027, with oversight of all funds by an independent committee of citizens and experts?

X YES NO

Passed by the Palm Beach County Democratic Executive Committee June 2, 2022